COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE €) @pa_oca
PATRICK M. CICERO 555 ngnut Street, 5th quor, Forum Place ) Jpennoca
Consumer Advocate Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 FAX (717) 783-7152
(717) 783-5048 consumer@paoca.org
(800) 684-6560 www.oca.pa.gov

April 4, 2024

Via Electronic Mail Only
Meagan Moore, Esquire

PNG Companies LLC

375 North Shore Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com

Re:

Dear Ms. Moore:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 1307(f)
Docket No. R-2024-3045945

Enclosed you will find Interrogatories of the Office of Consumer Advocate, Set 2, in the

above-referenced proceeding.

In accordance with the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, we request that the

Company provide verified answers to these inquiries within fifteen (15) days of service. Also,

please forward the verified answers as they are completed, rather than waiting until the responses to

the full set are completed. We would appreciate it if you would communicate any objections you

may have to these interrogatories as soon as possible.

We also request that you send a copy of the answers to the following email address:

OCA130712024@paoca.org



Megan Moore, Esquire
April 4, 2024
Page 2
If you have any questions, please call us. By copy of this letter, copies of these
interrogatories have been served upon all parties. A certificate of service showing service of these

interrogatories on all parties has been filed with Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania Public

Utility Commission as required by 52 Pa. Code §5.341(b).

Sincerely,

Respectfully submitted,

Welonce O (7 Atseh
Melanie J. El ﬁtieh

Deputy Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 209323
MElatieh@paoca.org

Enclosures:
cc: PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta, (Letter and Certificate of Service Only)
Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. Docket No. R-2024-3045945

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC
1307(f) Proceeding

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the Office
of Consumer Advocate’s Interrogatories to Peoples Natural Gas Company, LLC, Set 2, upon
parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54

(relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below. This

document was filed electronically on the Commission’s electronic filing system.

Dated this 4" day of April, 2024.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Meagan Moore, Esq.

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC
375 North Shore Drive, 4th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com
Counsel for Peoples

Steven C. Gray, Esq

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg,
Pennsylvania 17101

sgray@pa.gov

Counsel for OSBA

Certificate of Service Page 1 of 2

Carrrie B. Wright, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov

Counsel for I&E

Anthony D. Kanagy
Nicholas A. Stobbe

17 North Second Street
12th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
nstobbe@postschell.com



SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued)

Kevin J. Moody, Esq.

212 Locust Street, Suite 300

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1510
kevin@pioga.org

Counsel for Pennsylvania Independent Oil &
Gas Association

Certificate of Service Page 2 of 2

Wlodanie O). (T Atzek

Melanie J. Elﬂtieh
Deputy Consumer Advocate
OCA130712024@paoca.org

Counsel for:

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
717-783-5048

Dated: April 4, 2024
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	OCA Set 2 to Peoples (1307f)
	1. Reference Statement No. 2, page 38, lines 2-3. Pease identify the rate schedules under which the overrun charges were incurred.  Also explain whether the Company is proposing to recover all overrun charges from PGC customers.
	2. Please provide PNGC Exhibit No. 3 in Excel format and all supporting calculations and workpapers in Excel format.
	3. Please explain how on-system storage losses and contract storage fuel charges and variable charges are recovered from transportation and Choice customers. Identify monthly on-system storage losses, contract storage fuel quantities and costs, and co...
	4. Please provide Exhibit No. 11 in Excel formal with all formulas intact. Include all supporting calculations.
	5. Reference Exhibit No. 11, item 1.B. Please explain how the balancing requirements of SGS, MGS, and LGS customers were determined. Explain whether the balancing requirements determined for each class include or exclude the balancing requirements of ...
	6. Please identify the actual loss rate of the Goodwin System for the 12 months ended August 2023, and the 12-months ended February 2024. Also separately identify the percentages of Goodwin System volumes that are delivered to PGC customers and to tra...
	7. Reference Exhibit No. 11, page 1. Please reconcile the annual amounts identified in item A. Total Storage Costs with the projected costs reflected in Exhibit No. 8.
	8. Reference Exhibit No. 11. Please provide, separately, monthly SGS & MGS, and LGS balancing volumes and revenue for the period February 2023 to present. Also identify the applicable approved SGS & MGS and LGS balancing unit rates and any SGS & MGS a...
	9. Reference the Company’s response to OCA-III-11 in R-2023-3037925.Please explain the negative volumes and revenues.
	10. Reference Statement No. 1, page 10, lines 17-18.
	11. Reference Statement No. 1, page 10, line 20 - page 11, line 4. Please provide a schedule comparing the AVC discounts received by competitive customers with the base rate discounts received by the same competitive customers.
	12. Reference Statement No. 4, page 4, footnote 1. Please identify the impact of producer retainage. Include supporting calculations.
	13. Reference Statement No. 4, page 9, lines 14-15. Please identify the percentage of unconventional production volumes that are delivered to transportation customers and the percentage delivered to PGC customers. Also explain how Goodwin Tombaugh vol...




